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This week’s award winners: 
Reception 
Alexander for very good work on o’clock. 
Year 1 
Sophia for correctly labelling the human 
body in Dr Foster’s quiz. 
Year 2 
Suzie for excellent reading.  
Year 3 
Connor for using super language in his story 
openers.  
Year 4 
Clemmie for an excellent positive attitude 
to all aspects of her work. 

Headteacher’s Award  
William for sustained effort in Y4.  
 

 
 
 

Great Golfers! 

Well done to our golf team for competing at the Swan Centre 
this morning. They won the competition and came home with 
gold medals; they will find out soon if they have qualified for 
the School Games Finals in Cramlington  

Diary Dates  
Weds 31st Jan 
Archery taster day 
Fri 2nd Feb 
Gymnastics Competition  
Fri 9th Feb 
School closes for half term 
Mon 19th Feb 
School opens 
Tues 27th Feb 
Cross country at Longridge 
Mon 5th March 
Hoop Stars Day 
Tues 6th March 
Nursery Open Evening 5.30—7.00. All  
prospective parents welcome.  
12th—13th March 
Y4 residential at Ford Castle 
Weds 14th March 
Y3 at The Hirsel 
Fri 16th March 
PTA Bingo Night and auction 
Fri 23rd March 
Sport Relief Day (more information to  
follow) 
Thurs 29th March 
School closes for Easter  
Mon 16th April 
School opens 

 Burns Day/Night 

Highland dancing followed by haggis neaps and tatties—
lovely! 

Book Marks 

“We’ve been selling book marks for cancer charities! It has 
been so much fun to do. We have had so much support from 
all the staff. On Tuesday we did some Robert Burns Day 
styles. We raised around £60 in total, we were aiming for £20 
and we got £40 more than we hoped! Thank you to everyone 
for buying a bookmark.  

By Belle, Naomi and Teddy.  


